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: : 9. Kodabeda :
Question Paper Version : B a) Give me b) Give us ¢) Give d) Don’t give
ester B.E./B.Tech. Degree Examination, June/July 2025 10. Kaagada :
Balake Kannada a) Paper b) Computer c) English d) Tamil
il 11. Nata
[iax. Marks: 50 a) Actor b) Actress c) Scientist d) None of these
INSTRUCTIONS TO THE CANDIDATES 12. Hosadu
a) Old b) New ¢) Must d) Just
1. Answer all the fifty questions, each question carries one mark. 13. Vandanegalu
2. Use only Black ball point pen for writing / darkening the circles. a) Good night b) Thank you ¢) Go d) Went
3. For each question, after selecting your answer, darken the appropriate circle 14. Railu
: i a) Train b) Bus ¢) Scooter d) Car
corresponding to the same question number on the OMR sheet.
o 4 ) . s s . . 15. Hogabeda
4. Darkening two circles for the same question makes the answer invalid. & G b) Don't.go 63 Don't:came & Coms
5. Damaging/overwriting, using whiteners on the OMR sheets are strictly i, s
. Oodu
prohibited. a) Play b) Run c) Were d) Call
Note : Choose the approplmrtietmswer € 17. Kaalu )
a) Leg b) Hand c) Finger d) Stomach
1. Hogu : Hogona::Ba:
a) Baralla b) " Hodanu ¢) Barona d) Bandanu 18. Malagu
h a) Keep b) Sleep c) Walk d) Do
2. Kalegu + inda : balegininda : : Mane + inda :
a) Maneyinda b) Manege ¢) Maneyannu d) Maneyalli 19. Hogu
a) Go b) Open c) Put d) Do
3. Kudi: Kudiyiri : : Haaki :
a) Haakona b) Hogona c) Beku d) Hakiri 20. Samskruti :
a) Festival b) Haritage c) Weep d) Culture
Note : Write the English word for Kannada work :
21. Vidyarthi:
4. Aata: Adidanu : : Oota : a) Teacher b) Principal ¢) Head d) Student
a) Odidanu b) “Madidanu ¢) Enuilla d) Mane
22. Navilu:_
5. Pramaana : a) Hen b) Peacock c) Ant d) Parrot
a) Very good b) Promise c¢) Purpose d) Thankyou
23. Banna:_ 2
6. Ganita: a) White b) Banana c¢) Colour d) Red
a) Biology b) Physics ¢) Mathematics d) English
24. Hendati:
7" ' Bilis a) Husband b) Wife c) Sister d) Son
a) Black b) Red c) Yellow d) White
25, i Idu ok
8. Dodda: a) This b) That ¢) What d) Who
a) Small b) Big c) Fat d) Thin
26. Yelli
a) Where b) Which ¢) Your d) Our
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27.

28.

29.

30.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

Namma

a) Our b) Your c) There
Navu

a) We b) Do c) It

Note : Choose the correct word to compare the sentence :

Ivaru Nanna

a) Sarilde b) Tande ¢) Chikkadu
Nanna Mysuru.

a) Kaalu b) ishta ¢) Nagu
Neenu Baa

a) Akka b) Bega c) Auna
Nanage kannada

a) Red b) Yellow ¢) Orange
Nanu Aadide.

a) Aata b) Oota ¢) Malagu
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d) Where

d) He

d) Doddadu

d) Ooru

d) Tande

d) Gottu

d) Galate

Note : Write Kannada word for the given English word and English word for the

given Kannada word :

Holiday

a) Raje b) Festival ¢) Health
Song

a) Nrutya b) Vignana ¢) Kadime
Kai

a) Neck b) Hand ¢) Head
Tale

a) Hand b) Head c¢) Ear
Tarakaari

a) Banana b) Vegetable c) Fruit
Habba

a) Marriage b) Festival ¢) Heritage
Magalu

a) Father b) Daughter ¢) Son
Mane

a) House b) Temple ¢) Hospital

Had your lunch? Choose the correct answer in Kannada.
a) Beda b) Aitu ¢) Oota
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d) Celebrations

d) Haaddu

d) Leg

d) Nose

d) Milk

d) Ritual

d) Mother

d) Garden

d) Thindi

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

Thota
a) House

Granthalaya means
a) Class room

“Arogya” means
a) Shelter

“Ishta Illa” means
a) I will not do

“Good Night” means.
a) Shubha Ratri

Animal

a) Praani
Fruit

a) Hannu

Teacher
a) Farmer

b) Garden c) dowdon
b) Library c) Temple
b) House ¢) Health
b) Idon’t like ¢) Iwilldo
b) Danya vadagalu c¢) Kshamisi
b) Aane c) Jinke
b) Talakari ¢) Mara
b) Gurugalu ¢) Manthre
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d) Shop

d) Lab

d) Wealth

d) Nothing

d) None of these

d) Kuri

d) Gida

d) Sainika




